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DESCRIPTION
DRUM 500 M DRUM 1000 M 

BOX 305 M
4P 2 x 4P 4P 2 x 4P

CAT5E U/UTP cable 100Ohm LSZH VGB45SH VGB85SH VGB410SH - VGB4SHB

CAT5E U/UTP cable 100 Ohm PVC VGB45 VGB85 - - VGB4B

CAT5E F/UTP cable 100 Ohm LSZH SGB45SH SGB85SH SGB410SH - SGB4SHB

DESCRIPTION
DRUM 500 M

DRUM 1000 M 
4P 2 x 4P

CAT7A 1000MHz S/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH AWG23 SF10004SH5 SF10008SH5 -

CAT7A 1200MHz S/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH AWG22 SF12004SH5 SF12008SH5 -

DESCRIPTION
DRUM 500 M DRUM 1000 M 

4P 2 x 4P 4P 2 x 4P

CAT6A 510MHz U/UTP cable LSZH U5104SH5 - - -

CAT6A 510MHz F/UTP cable 100Ohm LSZH FU5104SH5 FU5108SH5 FU5104SH10 -

CAT6A 525MHz U/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH 5254SH5 5258SH5 5254SH10 -

CAT6A 525MHz U/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH INT/EXT - - 5254SHINOUT -

CAT6A 555MHz F/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH F5554SH5 F5558SH5 F5554SH10 -

CAT7 600MHz S/FTP cable 100Ohm LSZH 60045SHEV 60085SHEV - -

DESCRIPTION
DRUM 500 M DRUM 1000 M 

BOX 305 M
4P 2 x 4P 4P 2 x 4P

CAT6 U/UTP cable 100 Ohm 250MHz LSZH VG64SH5 VG68SH5 VG64SH - VG64SHB

CAT6 U/UTP cable 100 Ohm 250MHz PVC VG645 - VG6410 - VG64B

CAT6 U/UTP cable 100 Ohm 250MHz PE VG64PE5 - VG64PE - -

CAT6 F/UTP cable 100 Ohm 350MHz LSZH CX64SH5 CX68SH5 CX64SH10 - CX64SHB

CAT6 F/UTP cable 100 Ohm 350MHz PE - - CX64PE - -
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

BCDUSTSHx8* Dust shutter for BC connectivity

BCTOOLS Tool for BC connector

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BC6AFSTLxx* Tooless CAT6A full shielded RJ45 connector 

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

BC6NB8 CAT6 unshielded RJ45 connector

BC6FSTLxx* Tooless CAT6 full shielded RJ45 connector 

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

BC5ENB8 CAT5E unshielded RJ45 connector

BC5EFSTLxx Tooless CAT5E full shielded RJ45 connector 
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

 BCPAN1U 19inch patch panel 24 ports 1U - BC serie

BCPAN1UV48P 19inch angled patch panel 48 ports 1U to be equipped with BCxxFSTL connectivity

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

MMCMTAT Punch down tool for BC series jacks and pre-loaded panel

MMCLAMEMTAT Blade for punch down tool

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

BC5ENBPANSB24 Loaded CAT5E unshielded 19inch patch panel 24 ports 1U

BC5ENBPANSB48 Loaded CAT5E unshielded 19inch patch panel 48 ports 2U

BC6NBPANSB24 Loaded CAT6 unshielded 19inch patch panel 24 ports 1U

BC6NBPANSB48 Loaded CAT6 unshielded 19inch patch panel 48 ports 2U

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

BC451C8 Faceplate 45x45 for 1 connector - BC serie

BC452C8 Faceplate 45x45 for 2 connectors - BC serie

BC861C Faceplate 86x86 for 1 connector - BC serie

BC862C Faceplate 86x86 for 2 connectors - BC serie

BC864C Faceplate 86x86 for 4 connectors - BC serie

WP8686R9003 Surface mounting box 86x86 depth 35mm - BC serie
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

DTUM Ethernet 4/5 - 7/8 paires splitter 2 female input and 1 male output for mobil application

DTUF Ethernet 4/5 - 7/8 paires splitter 2 female input and 1 female output for fix application

DEFF Ethernet 1/2 - 3/6 paires splitter 2 female input and 1 male output for fixe application

DEFM Ethernet 1/2 - 3/6 paires splitter 2 female input and 1 female output for mobile application

ITEM DESCRIPTION

LOCKRJ45x* Locking system for RJ45 port

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PLAG6ANB Tooless angled CAT6A unshielded RJ45 plug for solid core cable

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

PL6AFS CAT6A 360° tooless shielded RJ45 plug for solid core cable with lock

PL6AFSKEY Key for locking system of PL6AFS
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

CORD5EFxxM* CAT5E F/UTP RJ45 patchcord

CORD5EUxxM* CAT5E U/UTP RJ45 patchcord

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

CORD6ASxxLED CAT6A S/FTP RJ45 LSZH LED patchcord

LEDTOOL Injector for LED patchcord

ITEM DESCRIPTION

 CORD6ASxxMSH* CAT6A U/FTP MMC RJ45 LSZH patchcord

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

CORD6FxxM* CAT6 F/UTP RJ45 patchcord

CORD6UxxM* CAT6 U/UTP RJ45 patchcord
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

MMCP86MET Crimping tool for RJ45 and RJ12 plugs

MMCP86METBW1 Crimping tool for RJ45 plugs big wire (MMCRJ45SC6BW1)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

PANISDN50N 19inch voice panel 50 ports CAT3 4-5/3-6

PANISDN60N 19inch voice panel 60 ports CAT3 4-5/3-6

MMCMTAT Punch down tool
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DESCRIPTION OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

6 fibres, loose tube - Ext steel tape armoured / PEHD EXTALCT650 EXTALCT650OM3 EXTALCT650OM4 EXTALCT69125

12 fibres, loose tube - Ext steel tape armoured / PEHD EXTALCT1250 EXTALCT1250OM3 EXTALCT1250OM4 EXTALCT129125

24 fibres, loose tube - Ext steel tape armoured / PEHD EXTALCT2450 EXTALCT2450OM3 EXTALCT2450OM4 EXTALCT249125

DESCRIPTION OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

6 fibres, loose tube - Ext fiberglass yarns PEHD EXTCT650 EXTCT650OM3 EXTCT650OM4 EXTCT69125

12 fibres, loose tube - Ext fiberglass yarns PEHD EXTCT1250 EXTCT1250OM3 EXTCT1250OM4 EXTCT129125

24 fibres, loose tube - Ext fiberglass yarns PEHD EXTCT2450 EXTCT2450OM3 EXTCT2450OM4 EXTCT249125

DESCRIPTION OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

6 fibres, loose tube - in/out LSZH INTEX650 INTEX650OM3 INTEX650OM4 INTEX69125

12 fibres, loose tube - in/out LSZH INTEX1250 INTEX1250OM3 INTEX1250OM4 INTEX129125

24 fibres, loose tube - in/out LSZH INTEX2450 INTEX2450OM3 INTEX2450OM4 INTEX249125

DESCRIPTION OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

6 fibres, tight buffered - in/out LSZH MULTI6IE50 MULTI6IE50OM3 MULTI6IE50OM4 MULTI6IE9125

12 fibres, tight buffered- in/out LSZH MULTI12IE50 MULTI12IE50OM3 MULTI12IE50OM4 MULTI12IE9125

24 fibres, tight buffered - in/out LSZH MULTI24IE50 MULTI24IE50OM3 MULTI24IE50OM4 MULTI24IE9125
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

48EPO6FO 6 fibres fan out kit 250 µm with 6 transparent tubes 900 µm

48EP12FO 12 fibres fan out kit 250 µm with 12 transparent tubes 900 µm

48EP24FO 24 fibres fan out kit 250 µm with 24 transparent tubes 900 µm

DESCRIPTION
OM3 OM4   OS2

INDIVIDUAL PACK 12 COLORS PACK INDIVIDUAL PACK 12 COLORS PACK INDIVIDUAL PACK 12 COLORS PACK

ST 2 m pigtails PIGST2OM3 PIGST2OM3B12 PIGST2OM4 PIGST2OM4B12 PIGST2OS2 PIGST2OS2B12

SC 2 m pigtails PIGSC2OM3 PIGSC2OM3B12 PIGSC2OM4 PIGSC2OM4B12 PIGSC2OS2 PIGSC2OS2B12

LC 2 m pigtails PIGLC2OM3 PIGLC2OM3B12 PIGLC2OM4 PIGLC2OM4B12 PIGLC2OS2 PIGLC2OS2B12

SC-APC 2 m pigtails - - - - PIGSCAPC2OS2 PIGSCA2OS2B12

DESCRIPTION
MULTIMODE SINGLEMODE

SIMPLEX DUPLEX SIMPLEX DUPLEX

ST-UPC Connector 48MMCST - 48SMCST -

SC-UPC Connector 48MMCSCS 48MMCSCD 48SMCSCS 48SMCSCD 

LC-UPC Connector 48MMCLCS  48MMCLCD 48SMCLCS 48SMCLCD 

FC-UPC Connector - - 48SMCFC -

ST-APC Connector - - 48SMCSTA -

SC-APC Connector - - 48SMCSCAS 48SMCSCAD 

LC-APC Connector - - 48SMCLCAS 48SMCLCAD

FC-APC Connector -  - 48SMCFCA -
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

48BMOP24IP65P IP65 optical wallbox for 12 fibres SC ou 24 fibres LC

48BMOP48IP65P IP65 optical wallbox for 24 fibres ST or SC or 48 fibres LC

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

48BMOP3P 6 ports optical surface/wallbox without module

48BMOPSC Module for 2*SCD or LCQ or STD adapters (unloaded)

48BMOPOB Dummy module

DESCRIPTION
MULTIMODE SINGLEMODE

DUPLEX FLANGELESS QUAD FLANGELESS DUPLEX FLANGELESS QUAD FLANGELESS

LC 48MMTLCD 48MMTLCDFL 48MMTLCQ 48MMTLCQFL 48SMTLCD 48SMTLCDFL 48SMTLCQ 48SMTLCQFL

LC - APC - - - - 48SMTLCAD 48SMTLCADFL 48SMTLCAQ 48SMTLCAQFL

DESCRIPTION
MULTIMODE SINGLEMODE

SIMPLEX FLANGELESS DUPLEX FLANGELESS SIMPLEX FLANGELESS DUPLEX FLANGELESS

SC 48MMTSCS 48MMTSCSFL 48MMTSCD 48MMTSCDFL 48SMTSCS 48SMTSCSFL 48SMTSCD 48SMTSCDFL

SC-APC - - - - 48SMTSCAS 48SMTSCASFL 48SMTSCAD 48SMTSCADFL

DESCRIPTION
MULTIMODE SINGLEMODE

SIMPLEX DUPLEX SIMPLEX DUPLEX

ST 48MMTSTSBE 48MMTSTDBE 48SMTSTSB 48SMTSTDB
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NUMBER OF 
ADAPTERS

TYPE OF 
ADAPTERS

LOADED 
FRONT PLATE

SCREW 
MOUNTEDPERFORMANCE

XX 1U XX A X X X X X X XXXX X
FE 

(Packed separately) 1 to 24 adapters STS* STAS* MUL
(multimode)

-
(screwless)

TO 
(Assembled on the chassis) STD* STAD* MONO

(singlemode)
1

(with 48MMTVIS screws)

SCS SCAS

SCSISS* SCASISS*

  SCD SCAD

LCD LCAD

LCQ LCAQ

MTPS

MTPD

1 to 48 adapters SCS SCAS

LCD LCAD

MTPS

AP C

Mm
SM

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

48K724FO2298 Stackble splice tray for 24 heatschrinks

MANCHONEPISSURE Heatschrink 40 mm

MANCHONEPISSURE60 Heatschrink 60 mm

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

FU1U24SCSLCD Unloaded front plate for 24 SCS / LCD

FU1U48SCSLCD Unloaded front plate for 48 SCS / LCD flangeless adapters

FU1U24SCDLCQ Unloaded front plate for 24 SCD / LCQ adapters

FU1U3MOD Unloaded front plate for 3 LGX modules or MTP® cassettes

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CH1U Emtpy sliding chassis for fiber panel, 1U grey
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TO 1U XX P XXXXXXX XXX X
6 STS* STAS OM1 -

(screwless)

12 STD* STAD OM2 1
(with 48MMTVIS screws)

24 SCS SCAS OM3

  36 SCD* SCAD OM4

48 SCSISS SCASISS* OS2

72 LCD LCAD 7A2
(G657 A2)

96 LCQ LCAQ

DESCRIPTION OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

ST/ST duplex patchcords LSZH JSTSTxDMUL JSTSTxDMUL50 JSTSTxDMUL50OM3 JSTSTxDMUL50OM4 JSTSTxDMONO

SC/ST duplex patchcords LSZH JSCSTxDMUL JSCSTxDMUL50 JSCSTxDMUL50OM3 JSCSTxDMUL50OM4 JSCSTxDMONO

SC/SC duplex patchcords LSZH JSCSCxDMUL JSCSCxDMUL50 JSCSCxDMUL50OM3 JSCSCxDMUL50OM4 JSCSCxDMONO

LC/ST duplex patchcords LSZH JLCSTxDMUL JLCSTxDMUL50 JLCSTxDMUL50OM3 JLCSTxDMUL50OM4 JLCSTxDMONO

LC/SC duplex patchcords LSZH JLCSCxDMUL JLCSCxDMUL50 JLCSCxDMUL50OM3 JLCSCxDOM4 JLCSCxDMONO

LC/LC duplex patchcords LSZH JLCLCxDMUL JLCLCxDMUL50 JLCLCxDMUL50OM3 JLCLCxDOM4 JLCLCxDMONO
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

P aa M yyy xxx xxx zzz Preterminated fiber link micro-break out loose tube indoor LSZH

P aa N yyy xxx xxx zzz Preterminated fiber link nano-break out loose tube indoor PA 6 corrugated sheath LSZH

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

MTP TRUNK xx zzz yyy MTP® female /MTP® female preterminated fiber link micro-break out single sheath indoor LSZH < 10 m

MTP RUG xx zzz yyy MTP® female /MTP® female preterminated fiber link micro- break out double sheath indoor  LSZH > 10 m

MTP C xx zzz yyy MTP® female /MTP® female preterminated fiber link micro- break out double sheath corrugated steel indoor LSZH > 10 m

MTP FAN xx zzz yyy aaa MTP® male / 12*LC or SC preterminated fiber link micro-break out single sheath indoor  LSZH < 10 m

MTP FAN C xx zzz yyy MTP® male / 12*LC or SC preterminated fiber link micro- break out double sheath corrugated steel indoor LSZH > 10 m

TYPE OF 
PRETERM

STRUCTURE 
& SHEATH

ADVANTAGE
& BENEFITS VIEW OF THE CABLES TYPE OF FAN OUT TYPE OF PULLING 

PROTECTION

I 
(Indoor)

Mini-breakout 
tight buffered

LSZH (MULTI IE)

Link to be uncoiled
medium distance NONE

CORRUGATED PVC

S
(Standard)

Loose tube
LSZH (INTEX)

Multipurpose
Indoor/Outdoor

Easy pulling 
Campus or aerial ALUMINIUM EPOXYLESS CORRUGATED PVC

A
(Armored)

Loose tube, 
Steel tape armor
PEHD (EXTAL)

Anti-rodent
Campus or direct 

buried
 

ALUMINIUM EPOXYLESS TRANSPARENT ARMORED PVC
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ITEMS DESCRIPTION

MMC-PR07U6045-G4 19'' wall mounted cabinet 7U 450mm depth

MMC-PR09U6045-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 9U 450mm depth

MMC-PR12U6045-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 12U 450mm depth

MMC-PR16U6045-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 16U 450 mm depth

MMC-PR20U6045-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 20U 450 mm depth

ITEMS DESCRIPTION

MMC-PR07U6060-G4 19'' wall mounted cabinet 7U 600mm depth

MMC-PR09U6060-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 9U 600mm depth

MMC-PR12U6060-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 12U 600mm depth

MMC-PR16U6060-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 16U 600 mm depth

MMC-PR20U6060-G4 19inch wall mounted cabinet 20U 600 mm depth
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ITEMS (600X600) NUMBER OF U WIDTH DEPTH DESCRIPTION

MMC-DB22U6060-G4 22 U 600 600 19inch Classic cabinet 22U 600 x 600

MMC-DB26U6060-G4 26 U 600 600 19inch Classic cabinet 26U 600 x 600

MMC-DB32U6060-G4 32 U 600 600 19inch Classic cabinet 32U 600 x 600

MMC-DB36U6060-G4 36 U 600 600 19inch Classic cabinet 36U 600 x 600

MMC-DB42U6060-G4 42 U 600 600 19inch Classic cabinet 42U 600 x 600

ITEMS (600X800) NUMBER OF U WIDTH DEPTH DESCRIPTION

MMC-DB22U6080-G4 22 U 600 800 19inch Classic cabinet 22U 600 x 800

MMC-DB26U6080-G4 26 U 600 800 19inch Classic cabinet 26U 600 x 800

MMC-DB32U6080-G4 32 U 600 800 19inch Classic cabinet 32U 600 x 800

MMC-DB36U6080-G4 36 U 600 800 19inch Classic cabinet 36U 600 x 800

MMC-DB42U6080-G4 42 U 600 800 19inch Classic cabinet 42U 600 x 800

ITEMS (800X800) NUMBER OF U WIDTH DEPTH DESCRIPTION

MMC-DB32U8080-G4 32 U 800 800 19inch Classic cabinet 32U 800 x 800

MMC-DB36U8080-G4 36 U 800 800 19inch Classic cabinet 36U 800 x 800

MMC-DB42U8080-G4 42 U 800 800 19inch Classic cabinet 42U 800 x 800
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600Kg 26U/42U 600x1000 / 
800x1000

ITEMS (600X1000/800X1000) NUMBER OF U WIDTH DEPTH DESCRIPTION

MMC-DS26U6010-G4 26 U 600 1000 19inch Classic Server cabinet 26U 600 x 1000

MMC-DS42U6010-G4 42 U 600 1000 19inch Classic Server cabinet 42U 600 x 1000

MMC-DS42U8010-G4 42 U 800 1000 19inch Classic Server cabinet 42U 800 x 1000
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